11:00

11:15

11:40

12:10

12:40

1:40

2:00

2:25

3:10

4:45

5:00

Great Lakes Binational Toxics Strategy
MERCURY WORKGROUP MEETING
UNION LEAGUE CLuB, Room 710

65 W. JACKSON BLVD

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
December 12, 2007
Introductions

National Air Emissions Regulations, including the EAF Rule
Chuck French, USEPA

Development of a Great Lakes Emissions Reduction Strategy
Peter Johnson, Council of Great Lakes Governors
Group discussion

Michigan Mercury Strategy: Staff Report (contingent on report release)
Joy Taylor Morgan

Lunch

Canada’s Mercury in Products Strategy
Edwina Lopes, Environment Canada

Recent Trends in Mercury Use According to IMERC Data
Adam Wienert, Northeast Waste Management Officials Association

Implementation of Mercury Switch Recovery in Canada and U.S.
Ross Good, End of Life Vehicle Solutions
Megan Bennett, Clean Air Foundation

Implementation of the Great Lakes Mercury Phase-Down Strategy
Industry Perspectives
Jerry Bowman, American Dental Association
Mark Kohorst, National Electrical Manufacturers Association 15-20
minute presentation—30 total
State Perspectives
Becky Lockart, Illinois EPA
Bill Narotski, Ohio EPA
Joy Taylor Morgan, Michigan DEQ
Environmental Group Perspectives
Michael Murray, National Wildlife Federation

Brief Updates

Mercury and Global Warming, Alexis Cain, USEPA
Others

Adjourn



