## Great Lakes Binational Toxics Strategy MERCURY WORKGROUP MEETING UNION LEAGUE CLUB, ROOM 710 65 W. JACKSON BLVD

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS December 12, 2007

11:00	Introductions
11:15	National Air Emissions Regulations, including the EAF Rule Chuck French, USEPA
11:40	Development of a Great Lakes Emissions Reduction Strategy Peter Johnson, Council of Great Lakes Governors Group discussion
12:10	Michigan Mercury Strategy: Staff Report (contingent on report release) Joy Taylor Morgan
12:40	Lunch
1:40	Canada's Mercury in Products Strategy Edwina Lopes, Environment Canada
2:00	Recent Trends in Mercury Use According to IMERC Data Adam Wienert, Northeast Waste Management Officials Association
2:25	Implementation of Mercury Switch Recovery in Canada and U.S. Ross Good, End of Life Vehicle Solutions Megan Bennett, Clean Air Foundation
3:10	Implementation of the Great Lakes Mercury Phase-Down Strategy Industry Perspectives  Jerry Bowman, American Dental Association  Mark Kohorst, National Electrical Manufacturers Association 15-20  minute presentation—30 total  State Perspectives  Becky Lockart, Illinois EPA  Bill Narotski, Ohio EPA  Joy Taylor Morgan, Michigan DEQ  Environmental Group Perspectives  Michael Murray, National Wildlife Federation
4:45	Brief Updates Mercury and Global Warming, Alexis Cain, USEPA Others
5:00	Adjourn